

HEARING DATE: DECEMBER 30, 2009 AT 11:00 A.M.  
OBJECTION DEADLINE: DECEMBER 11, 2009  
REPLY DEADLINE: DECEMBER 22, 2009

MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP  
355 S. Grand Avenue, 35<sup>th</sup> Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3560  
213/683-9100 (tel); 213/687-3702 (fax)  
John W. Spiegel (JS-5988)  
Kevin S. Allred (KA-6339)  
Seth Goldman (SG-6825)  
Monika Wiener (MSW-8746)  
Bradley R. Schneider (BRS-3954)  
Kevin.Allred@mto.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs  
Adelphia Communications Corporation, et al.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re  Adelphia Communications Corp., et al.,  Debtors.	Chapter 11 Cases  Case No. 02-41729 (REG) Jointly Administered
ADELPHIA COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, ET AL.,  Plaintiffs,  vs.  MOTOROLA, INC., GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, d/b/a Broadband Communications Sector Of Motorola, Inc. and d/b/a Motorola Broadband Communications Sector, SYNCHRONOUS, INC., GENERAL INSTRUMENT AUTHORIZATION SERVICES, INC., BEAR, STEARNS & CO. INC. (as Claim Transferee), DK ACQUISITION PARTNERS, L.P. (as Claim Transferee), VARDE INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LP (as Claim Transferee),  Defendants.	Adversary No.: 06-01558-reg  Honorable Cecelia G. Morris

**MOTION FOR ORDER (1) APPROVING SETTLEMENT WITH MOTOROLA  
DEFENDANTS AND (2) FINDING THAT SUBSIDIARY DEBTORS  
ARE NOT LIABLE ON MOTOROLA'S CLAIM**

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. JURISDICTION.....	2
III. FACTUAL & PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND .....	3
A. The Motorola Claim.....	3
B. The Settlement Will Provide Very Substantial Value to Creditors .....	3
C. Motorola Sold and Filed Its Claim As A Liability of ACC Only .....	5
1. The Claim Transferees Accepted Motorola’s Representations That ACC Was the Only Obligor on Motorola’s Claim .....	5
2. Under Bear Stearns’ Direction, Motorola Filed Proofs of Claim Asserting That it Was a Creditor of ACC Only .....	6
D. Motorola’s Proofs of Claim Are Consistent with its Pre-Petition Business Dealings with the Debtors.....	7
1. Motorola Contracted with, and Sought Payment From, ACC Only .....	7
2. ACC Had the Ultimate Authority Over the Debtors’ Purchasing and Payment Decisions Before Bankruptcy .....	9
E. Substantial Discovery on the Claims Allowance Issue Has Confirmed That the Subsidiary Debtors Are Not Liable on Motorola’s Claim.....	11
IV. ARGUMENT .....	13
A. The Settlement Is Well Within the “Range Of Reasonableness” .....	13
B. The Subsidiary Debtors Are Not Liable on the Motorola Claim .....	17
1. Binding Admissions in Motorola’s Proof of Claim Dictate a Finding That the Subsidiaries Are Not Liable on Motorola’s Claim.....	17
2. The Subsidiary Debtors Are Not Liable on Motorola’s Claim Because That Claim Arises From Contracts with ACC Only .....	19
V. NOTICE & WAIVER .....	25
VI. CONCLUSION.....	26

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**  
(Continued)

**Page(s)**

**FEDERAL CASES**

<i>Flender Corp. v. Tippins Int’l Inc.</i> , 830 A.2d 1279 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2003) .....	21
<i>Great Northern Ins. Co. v. ADT Security Servs.</i> , 517 F. Supp. 2d 723 (W.D. Pa. 2007) .....	23
<i>IBJ Schroder Bank &amp; Trust Co. v. Resolution Trust Corp.</i> , 26 F.3d 370 (2d Cir. 1994) .....	25
<i>In re Adelpia Commc’ns. Corp.</i> , 327 B.R. 143 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 2005) .....	13, 14, 16
<i>In re Blatstein</i> , 192 F.3d 88 (3d Cir. 1999) .....	19
<i>In re Delta Airlines</i> , 374 B.R. 516 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 2007) .....	17
<i>In re Kaiser Steel Corp.</i> , 105 B.R. 971 (Bankr. D. Colo. 1989) .....	17
<i>In re Manhattan Woods Golf Club, Inc.</i> , 192 B.R. 80 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1996) .....	20
<i>In re Nutri*Bevco, Inc.</i> , 117 B.R. 771 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1990) .....	18
<i>In re Purofied Down Prods. Corp.</i> , 150 B.R. 519 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1993) .....	13
<i>In re Simmons</i> , 765 F.2d 547 (5th Cir. 1985) .....	17
<i>In re Teltronics Servs., Inc.</i> , 762 F.2d 185 (2d Cir. 1984) .....	13
<i>In re Texaco</i> , 84 B.R. 893 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1988) .....	14, 15, 16
<i>In re Thomson McKinnon Secs., Inc.</i> , 149 B.R. 61 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 1992) .....	19, 20, 21
<i>In re W.T. Grant &amp; Co.</i> , 699 F.2d 599 (2d Cir. 1983) .....	13
<i>Jenkins v. Tomlinson</i> ( <i>In re Basin Resources</i> ), 182 B.R. 489 (Bankr. N.D. Tex. 1995) .....	17, 18
<i>Jones v. ABN AMRO Mortg. Group, Inc.</i> , 551 F. Supp. 2d 400 (E.D. Pa. 2008) .....	21, 22
<i>Jordan v. Greentree Consumer Discount Co.</i> ( <i>In re Jordan</i> ), 403 B.R. 339 (Bankr. W.D. Pa. 2009) .....	17, 18
<i>Lazard Freres &amp; Co. v. Protective Life Ins. Co.</i> , 108 F.3d 1531 (2d Cir. 1997) .....	21

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**  
(Continued)

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<i>Mouawad Nat'l Co. v. Lazare Kaplan Int'l. Inc.</i> , 476 F. Supp. 2d 414 (S.D.N.Y. 2007).....	22
<i>OM Intercontinental v. Geminex Int'l, Inc.</i> , No. 03 Civ. 6431, 2006 WL 2707327 (S.D.N.Y. 2006) .....	20
<i>Travelers Cas. &amp; Sur. Co. of Am. v. Pac. Gas &amp; Elec. Co.</i> , 549 U.S. 443 (2007).....	21

**STATE CASES**

<i>Bolus v. United Penn. Bank</i> , 525 A.2d 1215 (Pa. Super. 1987).....	21
<i>Smalich v. Westfall</i> , 269 A.2d 476 (Pa. 1971) .....	22
<i>Turner Hydraulics, Inc. v. Susquehanna Constr. Corp.</i> , 606 A.2d 532 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1992).....	23

**FEDERAL STATUTES**

11 U.S.C. § 105(a) .....	2
11 U.S.C. § 502(b) .....	2, 21
11 U.S.C. § 521(a)(1).....	18
28 U.S.C. §§ 157.....	2
28 U.S.C. § 1334.....	2
28 U.S.C. §§ 1408.....	2
28 U.S.C. § 1409.....	2

**FEDERAL RULES**

Fed. R. Bankr. P. 3003(c)(4) .....	18
Fed. R. Bankr. P. 9019 .....	1, 2, 13, 26
Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013-1(b) .....	25

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

RESTATEMENT (SECOND) OF CONTRACTS § 202, cmt. g. (1981) .....	25
